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FIRE IN GARY GOALTO WED DIPLOMATTomorrow in the Churches REEVES TO SPEAK

AT S. S. MEETING YARDS IS CHECKED

GARY. Ind,5ept 22. A fire in the

M UANUIUAIto

OUT OF 109 ARE

F0UNDT0BE FIT

High Percentage in Fourth
Call Issued by Preble
County Board.

reserve coal yards of the Michigan
Central Railroad near here threatened

NEW PARIS, Ov Sept 22. The first
of four conventions of the Jefferson
township Sunday achool association
will be held next Sunday afternoon at
the . Pleasant Hill United Brethren
church.

Harry S. Reeves, of Richmond, will
deliver the convention address. Re-

ports of the state convention will be
made by the three township delegates.

to destroy 170,000 tons of coal last
night but fire engines from this city,
Hammond and Michigan City brought
the flames under control early today.4

Second Presbyterian North Nine-
teenth street Elmer E. Davis, min-

ister. Bible school at 9:15; morning
and evening services at 10:30 and
7:30; ministers in attendance at the
Friends' Yearly Meeting will breach;
Junior C. E. at 2; Senior C. E. at 6;30;
mid-wee- k service Thursday evenraiTat
7:30. ;.Y... Y; Y;

Scientist
First Church of Christ, Scientist-No- rth

A, between Fourteenth arid Fif-
teenth streets. Subject "Matter; "
Sunday school at 9 a. m.; services at
10:30 a. m.; Wednesday evening testi-
mony meetings at ?:45; public cordial-
ly invited; reading room, located in
south end of church edifice, open dally
except Sundays and legal holidays
from 1 to 5 p. m.

Baptist.
First Baptist 18 No. 11th St. P. A.

Itoberts,pastor; Sunday school, 9:15.
J. W. Ferguson. Supt.; morning wor-
ship, 10:40, subject, "Losing the
Keys"; B. Y. P. TJ., 6:30; evening wor-
ship, 7:30, subject; "Using the Keys';
prayer meeting, Thursday, 7:30.

Brethren.
United Brethren 11th and No. B

Sts., H. S. James, pastor; Bible school
at 9:20 a. m.. Fred White, Supt.; Rally
Day Sunday; preaching at 10:30 a. m.
and 7:30 p. m. by ministers from the
Yearly Meeting; C. E. meets at 6:30
p. m.

Catholic.
St. Andrew's Catholic South Firth

and C streets. Rev. Frank A. Roell.

The amount of coal destroyed could
not be estimated.r

1EATON. O., Sept. 22. Eighty-si- x

registrants out of a list of 109 were
found physically fit for military serv-
ices Friday when examinations were

.1

anthenn by the choir; offeratory by
the McPberson sisters; sermon on.
"The Sunday Show a Menace to Our
Youth ; Miss M&rjorie Beck organist,
morning and evening; Brotherhood
meeting on Monday nfght; council
meeting on Tuesday night; choir prac-
tice oa Friday night; Catechism
classes on Saturday morning.

Second English Lutheran No. W.
3rd and Pearl Sts , C. Raymond Isley,
pastor; Sunday school, 9:00 o. m., J.
F. Holaday, Supt; morning worship,
10:30 a. m.; evening worship, 7:30 p.
m.; prayer service, Thursday. 7:30 p.
m.; sermon subject at the morning
service is "Stewardship"; at the even-

ing, service the sermon will be preach-
ed by a visiting Friends minister at-

tending the Yearly Meeting; a cordial
welcome to all.

Trinity English Lutheran Corner
Seventh and South A. Oscar T. F.
Tressel. pastor. Sunday school, 9:00,
Warren Beck, superintendent; divine
service, 10:30. theme, "Our Heavenly
Blessings:" evening worship, 7, ser-
mon by Rev. Herman Specht; Bible
study and teachers training class Wed-

nesday evening, 7:45.
Methodist.

Regular Newspaper
Issued by American

Ambulance Section
rv.

conducted by the Preble county draft
board.

This list, the fourth drawn, probably
will be the last summoned for some
lma Visisiiisb tn aAAMinn to these the rector; Rev. Clement Zepf, assistant.

have found a rich field for his activi-
ties. A handsome young "copper" in
plain clothes with all the evidences
of prosperity In his make-u- p saunters
about the streets or drives an Inviting
looking automobile, seemingly loklng
for a damsel yearning for a touch of
high life.

The first week he was on duty nine
women smiled . upon him and later
paid fines in the police court.

This is one, measure of a general
clean-u- p inaugurated by Chief of Po-

lice Dunn before the annual fall fes-

tivities of the Knights of Ak-Sar-B-

which always draw big 'crowds of
sight-seer- s to Omaha and incidentally
not a few undesirables of both sexes.

names of more than 200 have been cer- - Low mass and communion at 6:30 a.
tified to the district board as held tor Official Flirt on

Omaha Police Force
m. Mass, with singing by children and
rive mir-utf-

t. sermon at 7:3o a. m. High
m;iss and sermon at 10 a. m. Vespora,
tsermon and benediction at 3:00 pra.

St. Mary's Catholic Rev. Walter J.
Cronin. rector; Rev. AloysiuS B. Duf-
fy; masses at 5:00, 7:00 and 9:00

OMAHA, Neb.. Sept 22. The offi-
cial flirt is the; latest addition to the
Omaha police force and he is said to

SOMEWHERE IN FRANCE, Sept.
22. (Correspondence.) So far as is
known, it has remained for the Sixty-thir- d

Ambulance Section of the Amer-
ican Red Cross to be the first to dis-

tinguish itself by issuing a genuine- ,-

regular newspaper. The paper has
considerably less than a mllllon-a-da- y

circulation but it is a God-sen- d to the
members of "Soixante Troia," which
it calls Itself.

The first i6sue of "Solxante Trois"
Is strictly handmade and is produced
by a manifolding process. Nearly all

uclock Sunday. Instruction at 2:30

First Methodist Main and 14th Sts.,

o'clock. Vespers and benediction at
3:00. Holy hour, Wednesday, at 7:30.

Christian.
Central Christian Twelfth and

R. L. Semans, paator, phone 14S7;
Sunday school. 9:15 a. ra.; public wor Haig's Latest Smash

service. Should the action of tne dis-

trict board result in materially cutting
down the Hat of eligibles. those Includ-
ed in the last drawing will be called.
' The resulof Friday's examinations
is as follows:

Accepted.
Charles - Beasley. Camden; Jesse

Sarver, Eaton; Herbert Thomas. Som-ervlll- e;

Charles Plumraer, Eaton;
Chester C. Moses, West Alexandria;
William H. Pattlson. Camden; Charles
Pattison. Camden; Frank Grasshoff.
West Alexandria; Glenn B. Stephen.
Camden; Homer C. Kramer. Eaton;
Harry R. Sauers. New Paris; Merrltt
K. Linnins. Camden; H. H. Hendrick-tson- ,

Lewisburg; Fay Wright Gilmore,
College Corner; Charles R. Meyer,
Eaton; Eraons Alston, Camden; Venia
V. Fortney, West Alexandria; Robert
S. Fisher. Eaton; Frank Wagner.

North B. Bible school. 9:05 a. m.. Roy

Miss Julia von L. Meyer, daughter

ship, 10:30 a. m.. and 7:30 p. m.; Ep;
worth League. 6 : 30 p. m.

Grace M. E. "The church where ev-

erybody is friendly." Services at the
Y. M. C. A. building, corner Eighth and
North A streets. Special speakers at
both hours for public worship. By re

L.. Babylon, superintendent; commun-
ion services at 10:30 a. m.; Christian
Endeavor at 6:30 p. m.; prayer meet-
ing Thursday evening at 7:30 p. m.

First Christian South Tenth and A
streets. L. E. Murray, pastor. Sun-
day school 9:15 a, m., H. B. Harrison,
superintendent; hours of worship, at
10:30 a. m. and 7:30 p. fn., subject of

of George von L. Meyer, former sec-

retary of the navy and former Minis-

ter to Italy and Russia, who is to mar-

ry. Giuseppe Brembllla. counseller of
the Italian Embassy at Washington.
The wedding is to take place on Oc-

tober 1 at the country home of the
bride at Beverly, Mass.

morning sermon, "The Kingdom in
Lewieburg: Albert E. Hartman, Lewis-,-Parable- ;" at the evening service Rev.

nrf-- ' Tfihn Hartman. west Aiex

the section comprises the editorial
staff, and about ninety percent of this
staff has devoted itself to humorous
efforts.

The "Own-Lee- " Laundry company is
the most liberal advertiser with a
lurid page Invoking everyone to "fall
in line" and "follow the example of
the cook who washed his face in the
dishpan."

Then there Is a "tonsorial parlor"
that Invitee the readers to "come In
and enjoy the Bhow" which the ad-

vertisement continues includes "mi-

croscopic animals contributed by our
patrons."

There is a bit of "poetry" or two,
also a couple of rough sketches, and
four pages of reading matter, includ-
ing "Personalities" and a "Diary of
Our Own Samuel Pepys." News as
it is ordinarily conceived is conspicu-
ous by its absence, but the Solxante
Trois is chock full of fun, which is
perhaps just as welcome as news to
the members of the section.

quest the Rev. William Sayers of Mun-ci- e,

Ind., will preach at 10:30 a. m. In
the evening the Rev. Allen Napier, also
one of the leading, ministers of the
Friends' church, will preach. Social
services as follows: Sunday school at
9:15 a. m.; Epworth League at 6:30 p.
m.; prayer meeting Thursday night at
7:30 o'clock.

Bethel A. M. E. South Sixth and B
street. Rev. J. L. Craven, pastor. Ser-
vice, 10:45 a. m. and 7:45 p. m.; sub-

ject for the morning service. "All That
is Needed;" for the evening service.
"The Unchanging Love of God;" Sab-
bath school, 9:30 a. m. it is the jdesire
of the pastor and officers to meet all
the members at service at some hour.
It being the first Sunday of the con-
ference year.

andria; James G. Wolf, West Alexan-

dria; Orville Apgar, Camden; Reuben
Beachler, Arcanum; Arthur C Earman,
Faton: John W- - Shannon. Eaton;
Franklin L. Stover, Eaton; James C.

Petrv, Eldorado; John Evans Homan,
Lewisburg; Roy C. Smith. West Alex-

andria; Orville Morris. Verona; Ed-

ward H. Bohlman. West Alexandria;
T irpnia Difiher. West Sonora; Carl C.

Domestic sales of incandescent
lamps in 1916 were 145,000,000, which
Is 31 per cent., or 35,000,000 lamps,
greater than 1915 sales. In additlqn,
over 9,000,000 incandescent lamps
were exported in 1916. making a total
sale for last year of 154,000,000 lamps
in comparison with 116,000,000, the
total number of sales that was re

Anarew f. Mitchell, pastor of South
Eighth Street Friends' church will de-
liver the sermon; C. E. meeting 6:30 p.
m.

Episcopal.
St Paul's Episcopal Rev. R. D.

Baldwin, rector; the services Sunday
will be as follows: Holy communion,
7:30 a. m.; Sunday Bchool, 9:15; morn-
ing prayer and sermon, 10:30 a. m.

Friends
West Richmond Friends Charles M.

Woodman, pastor; on account of the
Yearly Meeting services which will be
held on Sunday at the Yearly Meeting
House, East Main street, all services
Including the Bible school will be

corded in 1915.

PALLADIUM WANT ADS PAYPresbyterian.
First Presbyterian North A and

Tenth streets. Joseph J. Rae, pastor;
Percy C. Sprague, Sunday school su-

perintendent: Sunday services, Bible
school at 9:15; public worship at 10.: 30
and 4:45. At the morning service. Rev. Nomination Blank

V COUNT AS 1,000 VOTES
Robert Pretlow, D. D.. pastor of the
Friends' Memorial church and presi-
dent of the Ministers' Federation at

Creager. Lewisburg; Harrison Spence,
Eaton; Ralph T. Morrow, Lewisburg;
Harry Pollock, Camden; Roscoe New-

man, Lewisburg: Charles A. Silver,
Eaton; Jesse R. Magill. Eaton; Andrew
H. Long. West Alexandria; Jesse Cot-tineha-

Eaton ;a Emmit J. Tipton,
SomerviUe. R. R.; Guy. F. Dynes. Som-

en ille. R. R: Ira O. Focht, Hamilton;
Homer Morrison, New Paris; Oral Oar-woo- d.

Lewisburg;. William Althaus,
-- Lewisburg; Cecil F. Sehwoeger,

Eaton; Harry Holsinger, New Paris;
Orben F. Statier, Eaton; Walter J.
Miles. Lewisburg; Leroy Mattlx, Cam-

den; Homer G. Root, Camden; O. N.

Shellabarger, West Manchester; Carl
H. Bowser, Eaton; Albert E. Van
Dyke, Fair Haven; Robert E. Unger,
Lewisburg; John M. Breese, Rich-

mond, Ind.. R. R.; C. L. Anderson.
West Alexandria; James H. Smith,
Eaton; Charles Suman, West Alex-

andria; Benjamin E. Mendenhall,
Eaton; C. D. Borgwardt, Camden;
Orval H. Mastin, Eldorado; S. J. Mc- -

.--i i t v.. u-i- .. Warl S Mrrr

Seattle, Wash., will preach. In the
afternoon the pastor will preach on
"A September Day." The church with
a message and a welcome.

Reld Memorial United Presbyterian
J. S. Hill, pastor: Sabbath school.

omitted on Sunday; we unite with the
Yearly Meeting in Bible school at
8:30, and meetings for worship at 10
a. m.; 2 p. m.. and 7 p. m.; the Ladies
Aid will meet on Tuesday afternoon ;

prayer meeting on Thursday at 7:30
p. m.; the Good Will club will meet to
sew Friday afternoon.

Lutheran.
St. John'a Evangelical Lutheran

Cor. So. 7th and E Sts, A. L. Nicklas,
pastor; English service, 8:30 a. m.;
Sunday school, Geo. Kaeuper. Supt.,
9:30 a. m.; German service, 10:30 a.
m.; evening service, English, 7:00 p.
m.; please note the change of morninghour.

First English Lutheran South A
and Eleventh streets. F. A. Dressel,
pastor. Parsonage, 110 South Elev-
enth street; telephone 2692. Sunday
schpol at 9:00 a.m., E. B. Knollen-berg- ,

superintendent. Preaching ser-
vice at 10:30 a.m. and 7:30 p.m.
Prayer meeting Thursday at 7:30 p.m.
Subject at 10:30 a.m., "John Mark."
Evening, "The Limitations of Life."

I Nominate

Address ........
Phone . .........
Signed . ... ... .'.

Address .......

9:15. Mrs. D. W. Scott, Supt.; morn-
ing service, 10:30; delegates from the
Friends Yearly Meeting will be with
us; Young People's Christian Union,
6:30; mid-wee- k prayer service, Thurs-
day evening, 7:30; strangers made
welcome to all our services.

Earlham Heights Presbyterian
H. S. Weed, pastor; Bible school, 9:30
a. m., Edward Green. Supt; evening
worship, 7:30 p. m.; Wednesday even-
ing service, 7:30 p. m.; Rally Day
service will be Oct. 7th.

Camden; Harry A. Woodard, Camden;
John w. Savior. Camden; Clarence
Wilhelm, New Paris; Daniel G. Weav
er, Lewisburg; Charles Young, west
Manchester: Carl W. Smith, Eaton;
Pntil T Conn. West Alexandria; Leon Count for 25 Votes

The Great "Everybody Wins" Campaign

1 '

ard Glander, Eaton;' William A. Cul-

lers. Camden: Allen W. Floyd, Lewis

Dayton Presbytery
Meets in New Paris

Wesleyan Methodist Church South
Tenth street. The pulpit will be filled
Sunday Sept. 23, by the evangelist
sisters, Mrs. C- - E. Haley Roberts,
of Chicago, 111., and Mrs. Bennett, of
Dayton, Ohio. Services at 10 a.m.,
class; 11:00 a.m., preaching, and 8:00
p.m., preaching.

Candidate

Address .......
St. Paul's Lutheran 101 So. 7th St.,

Rev. F. W. Ronlfing, pastor, telephone,

burg: David Kirschner.-Eato- n; Orval
T. Bailev, Gratis; H. L. Holtzmuller.'
West Manchester; Lewis Edward
Seals, West Alexandria; John Brown,
Eldorado; Claude Cross, Campbells-town- ;

"Denzil Hill, Gratis; Wtllard
Leach, Eaton; Glenn J. Randall, Som-

erviUe, R. R.
Rejected.

Clareaee A. M&theny. West Alex-

andria ;tarry Longwell. Eaton; John
C. Parker, .Eaton; Douglass Gillett,
Lewisburg; Orville D. Fudge, Lewis-

burg: Jesse E. Stomberger, Lewis-

burg: Emerson Beard. Eldorado; Ira
Fudge Brubaker, West Alexandria;
Charles L. Bevins. Eldorado: Fred E.
Adams, Eaton; Ward B. Miller, New
Paris: Ralph Fisher, Eldorado; Earl

NEW PARIS. O., Sept 22. Arrange-ments are being made to care for the
Blxty delegates from forty churches in
western Ohio who will attend the au-
tumn meeting of Dayton Presbytery,which is to be held at the New Paris
Presbyterian church September 24 and
25. This meeting will celebrate the
anniversary of the Reformation.

io.il-- , ounaay scnooj at 9:uo a. m.,
George Bartel, Supt.; German service

District No.

This coupon when neatly clipped out and sent to The Palladium
Campaign Department will count as 25 votes.

NOT. GOOD AFTER SEPT. 30th

The battle of the Menin (1) road was openeed by the British yester-
day on a three-mil- e front between Gheluvelt (2) and Zonnebeke (3).
The drive is aimed to force the Germans to retreat on the whole line
from Ostend (5) and Zeebruggo (fi) to Roulers (4), which city the Ger-
mans recently were reported to have evacuated. A shows the original
line In Flanders.

at 10:30 a. m.; anthems by the choir,
sermon on "Dem Lieben Gott Die
Ehre"; English service at 7:00 p. m.;

Vote Schedule
BY CARRIES IN CITY

6 months ..... .$2.50
1 year .$5.00

(New) ,
20,000 votes
50,000 votes

(Old)
10,000 votes
25,000 votes

L. Somers, Eaton; James C. Thomp-
son, Eaton; Franklin Rust, Eaton;
William H. Tahill, College Corner;
Delbert Thompson, Eaton ; Joslah
Campbell Filbert, Eaton; Jacob Hart-
man, West Elkton; Orea P. Brown,
College Corner; Ora O. Heeter, Lewis-
burg; Walter Heckman, Camqen;

Y James E. Thomas, Eaton. Conservation theE&syWay BY CARRIER OUTSIDE CITY
6 months ... ..$1.56 20,000 votes
1 year $3.12 50,000 votes

10,000 votes
25,000 votes

Railway Diners to
Have Beefless Day

NEW YORK, Sept 22A-Roas- t beef,
steaks, filet raignon -- in fact all cuts.

BY MAIL
6 months
1 year
2 years .

20,000 votes
50,000 votes

130,000 votes

....$1.00
. . . .$2.00
. . . .$4.00

10,000 votes
25,000 votes
65,000 vote

or dishes made from , beef will be. ... K
60,000 VOTES WILL BE GIVEN for the first one-ye- ar sub-

scription turned in by each candidate.

CONSERVE in the easy way the most
convenient and the most practical.

1$ Bring out the clothes you ,thought were
"done for." Look them over You'll be
surprised at the good you will find in them.

mideing irom ine luesaay menus oi
dining cars on railway trains begin-
ning Oct. 2. it was announced here
today. Wheat bread will not be avail-
able to patrons of dining cars, unless
it is specifically requested.

These rulings, made by the Ameri-
can Association of Dining Car Stew-
ards, an organization embracing the
principal railways in the country are
the result of efforts to aid the govern-
ment food administrations program of
conservation.

fcwnftn if if lTllHI III
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Conservation is the cry
of the nation. Now as nev-
er before we are being im-

pressed with the demand
for consistent, rational,
economy. Every man and
wioman in every family is
aiding in the task which
confronts our nation. And
they are not - stopping at
the mere conservation of
foodstuffs. -

The supply of materials
which enter into the manu-
facture of clothing must be
in great measure diverted
to our new national army.

;fWe do not begrudge it to
' them. The men who are
representing our country in
the struggle for world
rights deserve all that we
can give. The alarming
shortage in clothing ma-
terials is reflected, howev-
er, in the present price of
all clothing. You yourself
are aware of the enormous-
ly increased cost of your
garments this fall.

BRIEFS

fl Then call Wilson. Let him call for your
clothes. When they are returned to you,
you will find them just as new and fresh and
full of style and snap as they were the day
you bought them.

(J Easier than selecting new clothes from the
restricted selections offered you this fall
isn't it? More satisfactory and the de-
mand for conservation will be met.

it

1

L.O.O.MOOSE
All day family picnic Beall-vie- w

Park, Sunday, Sept. 23.
For Mcose, their families and
friends. Bring your baskets
and stay all day. Amuse

is advancing. Isn't inadvisable to have an

extra pair of Lenses made now?
21--ments.

; These are the things which
make our work of conservation
necessary, and which at the
same time make it appear diff-
icult We are discovering, some
of as for the first time, the eas- -'

lest road to

ELECTION NOTICE
The Annual election of th Rich-

mond Loan and Saving Association, for
tho purpose of electing three directors
and officers for the next year, will be
held at the office of the Association,
21 North Ninth St., Wednesday even-ias- :,

September 19th 1917 at 8 o'clock.
GEORGE BISHOP. Pres.
WM. F. PIEHL, Secy.

Sept

Optometrist
Duning, Optician

Wilson, the Gleaner
"When it's done by Wilson, it's done right"

In the Westcott. Phone 1766'It's Time to Insure"
Dcugan, Jenkins & Co. EC

Sat-t- f


